RIVERSIDE
CKG

USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test

Wide World Of Indoor Sports-South N. Kingstown, RI
Judges: Meredith Keraga, Lafayette, CO & Brian Ferrand, Mills River, NC
FRIDAY Building opens 7:15 Check in from 7:30-8am General briefing followed by Walk thru
SATURDAY Building opens 7:00 Check in from 7:00-740 General briefing followed by Walk thru

CLASS SCHEDULE

Friday, April 6, 2018
Ring 1:
Masters Gamblers - 38 Entries
P11l Gamblers - 21 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 3 Entries
MC Biathlon Standard - 30 Entries
Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon
Standard - 8 Entries
MISC - 21 Entries
Masters Pairs - 29 Entries
Performance 111 Pairs - 13 Entries
Masters Snooker - 33 Entries
Performance 111 Snooker - 14 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 4 Entries
MC Biathlon Jumpers - 30 Entries
PMC Biathlon Jumpers - 8 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 38 Entries
Pe I11/Veterans Jumpers - 19 Entries
Ring 2:
Masters Standard - 30 Entries
Veterans Standard - 3 Entries
P 111 Standard - 13 Entries
Starters Standard - 11 Entries
Performance | Standard - 7 Entries
Advanced Standard - 14 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 4 Entries
Starters Pairs - 6 Entries
Performance | Pairs - 4 Entries
Advanced Pairs - 6 Entries
Performance Il Pairs - 3 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 9 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 8 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 6 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 1 Entry
Starters Snooker - 10 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 7 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 4 Entries
Performance Il Snooker - 1 Entry
Starters Jumpers - 12 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 7 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 7 Entries
Performance Il Jumpers - 3 Entries

Saturday, April 7, 2018
Ring 1:
P I11/Veterans Jumpers - 31 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 47 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 3 Entries
Performance 111 Snooker - 30 Entries
Masters Snooker - 36 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 3 Entries
P 111 Gamblers - 30 Entries
Masters Gamblers - 44 Entries
Veterans Standard - 2 Entries
P 111 Standard - 21 Entries
Masters Standard - 39 Entries
Performance 111 Pairs - 21 Entries
Masters Pairs - 34 Entries
Perf. Speed Jumping Finals
Steeplechase Finals

Ring 2:
Perf. Speed Jumping - 18 Entries
Steeplechase - 57 Entries
Performance Il Jumpers - 3 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 12 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 2 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 19 Entries
Performance Il Snooker - 3 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 10 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 2 Entries
Starters Snooker - 9 Entries
Performance Il Pairs - 2 Entries
Advanced Pairs - 11 Entries
Performance | Pairs - 1 Entry
Starters Pairs - 5 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 2 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 9 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 4 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 11 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 4 Entries
Advanced Standard - 18 Entries
Performance | Standard - 3 Entries
Starters Standard - 15 Entries

Sunday, April 8, 2018
Ring 1:
Veterans Standard - 2 Entries
P 111 Standard - 14 Entries
Masters Standard - 33 Entries
PGP Qualifier - 18 Entries
Grand Prix Qualifier - 49 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 3 Entries
Performance 111 Snooker - 15 Entries
Masters Snooker - 32 Entries
Veterans Jumpers - 3 Entries
Performance 111 Jumpers - 19 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 34 Entries

Ring 2:
Veterans Gamblers - 3 Entries
P11l Gamblers - 16 Entries
Masters Gamblers - 34 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 6 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 17 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 2 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 10 Entries
Performance | Standard - 5 Entries
Starters Standard - 17 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 3 Entries
Advanced Standard - 19 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 4 Entries
Starters Snooker - 13 Entries
Performance Il Snooker - 1 Entry
Advanced Snooker - 9 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 6 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 18 Entries
Performance Il Jumpers - 1 Entry
Advanced Jumpers - 10 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 170 dogs entered in this
event with 485 entries on Friday, 561 entries on Saturday, and 416 entries on Sunday for a total of 1462 entries.
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Running Order List
Friday, April 6, 2018

Ring 1: Masters Gamblers

Group A

20": 1 competitor
20001 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

22'": 8 competitors

22034 Angel, , Wendy Crawshaw

22019 Dash, , Joan Lawson

22020 Bob, , Mark Wirant

22007 Clewe, , Rachel Henry

22005 Zesty, , Sharon Wirant

22003 River (Mc), Australian Shepherd, Dianne
McCormick

22002 Keats, , Joan Lawson

22001 Charlie, , Wendy Crawshaw

10": 2 competitors
10004 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
10003 Acela, Shetland Sheepdog, Paula Ayer

16": 1 competitor
16005 Ada, Miniature American Shepherd, Michelle
DuBois

Group B

20": 2 competitors
20014 Dance, , Melanie Behrens
20013 Beck, , Eileen Wilentz

22": 3 competitors

22032 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
22017 Zim, , Melanie Behrens

22013 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela
Kimel-Pellitier

14'": 3 competitors

14003 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams

14002 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
14001 SeaSea, Poodle (Miniature), Dianne Traphagen

16": 1 competitor
16003 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci

Group C

22": 6 competitors

22036 Sequel, , Dawn Kubichko

22026 Apache, , Dawn Kubichko

22035 Rad, , Lisa Marcus

22028 Bestie, , Kelly Wilson

22025 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimbery Nickerson
22023 Ritz, , Nicki Houghton

24': 8 competitors

24019 Joker, , Amanda Shyne

24018 Paulie Girl, , Dawn Kubichko

24015 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
24014 Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
24012 Onni, , Casey Coughlin

24010 Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
24007 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
24005 Jake, , John Marcus

14": 1 competitor

14005 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

16": 2 competitors
16009 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
16008 Fuji, Asian , Mich Powers

Ring 1: Performance 111 Gamblers

Group A

14": 3 competitors

P14012 Simi, , Sharon Wirant

P14004 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
P14002 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

Group B

16": 1 competitor
P16018 Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger

14": 3 competitors

P14009 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
P14007 Celt (W), , Eileen Wilentz

P14003 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

20": 5 competitors

P20008 Wik, , Kathy Clement

P20006 Ivan, All-American, Linda Eldred

P20005 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

P20003 Ridley, , Sara Aubois

P20002 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Rancourt

12": 3 competitors
P12005 Cooper (L), Australian Shepherd, Sue Lohrer

P12004 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
P12002 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting

Group C

16": 3 competitors

P16010 Solo 6, , Judy Katzwinkel
P16009 Luce, , Nicki Houghton
P16006 Kelso, , Delaney Ratner

20": 1 competitor
P20011 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy

12': 2 competitors

P12009 Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy Ratner
P12001 Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

Group A

16": 1 competitor
V16001 Rumor, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick

Group B

8": 1 competitor
V08001 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting
Group C

8": 1 competitor
V08002 Pochi, Asian , Mich Powers



Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

22": 13 competitors

22034
22032
22031
22028
22027
22023
22020
22017
22007
22005
22004
22003

Angel, , Wendy Crawshaw

Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Prize, , Lauren Mitchell

Bestie, , Kelly Wilson

Gino, , Martha Francis

Ritz, , Nicki Houghton

Bob, , Mark Wirant

Zim, , Melanie Behrens

Clewe, , Rachel Henry

Zesty, , Sharon Wirant

Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
River (Mc), Australian Shepherd, Dianne

McCormick

22001

24"

24019
24018
24012
24005

20":
20014

14":
14001

16":
16015
16013
16009
16008
16007
16006
16004
16003
16002
Ostigu

10™:
10004
10002

4

1

1

9

y
2

Ring 1:

14":
P1401
P1400

16":

P1601
P1601
P1600

12':
P1200
P1200
8":
P0800

2
2
9

3
8
5
5

2
9
4

1
1

Ring 1:

24"

24014
24005
24001

22":
22037
22035

3

4

Charlie, , Wendy Crawshaw
competitors

Joker, , Amanda Shyne

Paulie Girl, , Dawn Kubichko
Onni, , Casey Coughlin

Jake, , John Marcus

competitor
Dance, , Melanie Behrens

competitor
SeaSea, Poodle (Miniature), Dianne Traphagen

competitors

Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meghan McCarthy
Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard
Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
Fuji, Asian , Mich Powers

Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi Winialski
Teddy, Miniature American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
Thyme (S), Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Sopp
Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci
Spark (0), Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine

competitors
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

competitors
Simi, , Sharon Wirant
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

competitors

Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger
Wicked, , Lauren Mitchell

EIf, , Melanie Behrens

competitors
Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy Ratner
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

competitor
Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott Hunter

MISC

competitors

Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
Jake, , John Marcus

Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

competitors
Wave, , Tessa Winialski
Rad, , Lisa Marcus

22030
22004

20": 6
24016
20020
20018
20013
20006
20001

16": 1
16005
DuBois

14": 3
14006

14004
14001

Ring 1:

16": 1
P16006
14": 3
P14013

P14003
P14002

Ring 1:

24007
24015

24005
24019

22017
24018

22003

Tenzing, Brittany, Helen Connell
Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

competitors

Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
Lotus, , Carolyn Rancourt

Zip, , Blake Rivas

Beck, , Eileen Wilentz

Cheeky, , Martha Francis

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

competitor
Ada, Miniature American Shepherd, Michelle

competitors

Match, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
Giggle, Poodle (Miniature), Amanda Shyne
SeaSea, Poodle (Miniature), Dianne Traphagen

MISC PERF

competitor
Kelso, , Delaney Ratner

competitors

Dahli, , Lauren Kras

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

Masters Pairs

Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

Jake, ,
Joker,

John Marcus
, Amanda Shyne

Zim, , Melanie Behrens
Paulie Girl, , Dawn Kubichko

River (Mc), Australian Shepherd, Dianne

McCormick

24010

20014
24003

22028
22034

22016
22023

22005

10003
22007

16008
22019

20001
22020

10004
22032

16006
16009

14003
16005
DuBois

Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

Melanie Behrens
Valori Duff

Dance, ,
Play, ,

Bestie,
Angel,

, Kelly Wilson
, Wendy Crawshaw

Fia,
Ritz,

, Christopher Holm
, Nicki Houghton

Zesty, , Sharon Wirant

Acela, Shetland Sheepdog, Paula Ayer
Clewe, , Rachel Henry

Fuji, Asian , Mich Powers
Dash, , Joan Lawson

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Bob, , Mark Wirant

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

Teddy, Miniature American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams
Ada, Miniature American Shepherd, Michelle



14001
16003

Ring 1:

P20002
P12009

P20008
P20011

P20006
P16009

P20003
P16010

P16002
P14009

P14012
P14002

P12004

Ring 1:

24": 5
24010
24003
24014
24019
24005

20": 4
20007
20001
20014
20013

SeaSea, Poodle (Miniature), Dianne Traphagen
Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci

Performance 111 Pairs

Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Rancourt
Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy Ratner

Wik, , Kathy Clement
Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy

Ivan, All-American, Linda Eldred
Luce, , Nicki Houghton

Sara Aubois
, Judy Katzwinkel

Ridley, ,
Solo 6,

Hana, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

Simi, , Sharon Wirant
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Masters Snooker

competitors

Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
Play, , Valori Duff

Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
Joker, , Amanda Shyne

Jake, , John Marcus

competitors

Tuuli, Australian Shepherd, Christopher Holm
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

Dance, , Melanie Behrens

Beck, , Eileen Wilentz

22'": 13 competitors

22013

Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela

Kimel-Pellitier

22002 Keats, , Joan Lawson

22003 River (Mc), Australian Shepherd, Dianne
McCormick

22005 Zesty, , Sharon Wirant

22007 Clewe, , Rachel Henry

22028 Bestie, , Kelly Wilson

22001 Charlie, , Wendy Crawshaw

22016 Fia, , Christopher Holm

22019 Dash, , Joan Lawson

22023 Ritz, , Nicki Houghton

22020 Bob, , Mark Wirant

22034 Angel, , Wendy Crawshaw

22035 Rad, , Lisa Marcus

10": 2 competitors

10002 Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

10004 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

16": 5 competitors

16008 Fuji, Asian , Mich Powers

16005 Ada, Miniature American Shepherd, Michelle
DuBois

16003 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci
16009 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
16006 Teddy, Miniature American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
14": 4 competitors

14002 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

14001
14003
14005

Ring 1:

14":

P1400
P1400
P1401

16":

P1600
P1601
P1600
P1600
P1601

3
9
7
2

5
6
0
2
9
4

SeaSea, Poodle (Miniature), Dianne Traphagen
Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Performance 111 Snooker

competitors

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Celt (W), , Eileen Wilentz

Simi, , Sharon Wirant

competitors

Kelso, , Delaney Ratner

Solo 6, , Judy Katzwinkel

Hana, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick
Luce, , Nicki Houghton

Fresca, Labrador Retriever, Pamela

Kimel-Pellitier

20":

P2000
P2000
P2000
P2001
P2000

12":
P1200

5
2
6
3
1
5

1
4

competitors
Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Rancourt

Ivan, All-American, Linda Eldred
Ridley, , Sara Aubois
Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

competitor
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

16":
V1600
12":
V1200
8-

V0800
V0800

1
1

1
1

2
2
1

competitor
Rumor, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick

competitor
Meg, All-American, Betsy Nye

competitors
Pochi, Asian , Mich Powers
Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting

Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

22'": 13 competitors

22027 Gino, , Martha Francis

22034 Angel, , Wendy Crawshaw

22028 Bestie, , Kelly Wilson

22005 Zesty, , Sharon Wirant

22032 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
22031 Prize, , Lauren Mitchell

22023 Ritz, , Nicki Houghton

22020 Bob, , Mark Wirant

22017 Zim, , Melanie Behrens

22007 Clewe, , Rachel Henry

22004 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
22003 River (Mc), Australian Shepherd, Dianne
McCormick

22001 Charlie, , Wendy Crawshaw

24" : 4 competitors

24019 Joker, , Amanda Shyne

24018 Paulie Girl, , Dawn Kubichko

24005 Jake, , John Marcus

24012 Onni, , Casey Coughlin

20": 1 competitor

20014 Dance, , Melanie Behrens

10": 2 competitors

10004 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

10002 Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

14": 1 competitor

14001 SeaSea, Poodle (Miniature), Dianne Traphagen



16": 9
16015
16007
16013
16009
16008
16006
16004
16003
16002
Ostiguy

Ring 1:

16": 3
P16018
P16015
P16005

14": 2
P14012
P14009

127" 2
P12009
P12004

8": 1
P08001

Ring 1:

20": 4
20016
20014
20013
20007

competitors

Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meghan McCarthy
Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi Winialski
Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard
Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
Fuji, Asian , Mich Powers

Teddy, Miniature American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
Thyme (S), Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Sopp
Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci
Spark (0), Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

competitors

Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger
Wicked, , Lauren Mitchell

EIf, , Melanie Behrens

competitors
Simi, , Sharon Wirant
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

competitors
Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy Ratner
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

competitor
Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott Hunter

Masters Jumpers

competitors

Vinca, , Noreen Scelzo

Dance, , Melanie Behrens

Beck, , Eileen Wilentz

Tuuli, Australian Shepherd, Christopher Holm

22'": 17 competitors

22036
22035
22001
22032
22031
22028
22023
22020
22019
22017
22016
22013

Sequel, , Dawn Kubichko

Rad, , Lisa Marcus

Charlie, , Wendy Crawshaw

Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Prize, , Lauren Mitchell

Bestie, , Kelly Wilson

Ritz, , Nicki Houghton

Bob, , Mark Wirant

Dash, , Joan Lawson

Zim, , Melanie Behrens

Fia, , Christopher Holm

Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela

Kimel-Pellitier

22007 Clewe, , Rachel Henry

22005 Zesty, , Sharon Wirant

22003 River (Mc), Australian Shepherd, Dianne
McCormick

22002 Keats, , Joan Lawson

22034 Angel, , Wendy Crawshaw

24'": 8 competitors

24015 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
24014 Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
24010 Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
24019 Joker, , Amanda Shyne

24018 Paulie Girl, , Dawn Kubichko

24007 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
24005 Jake, , John Marcus

24003 Play, , Valori Duff

16": 3 competitors

16007 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi Winialski
16009 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
16008 Fuji, Asian , Mich Powers

14": 4
14002
14005
14004
14001

10": 2
10003
10002

Ring 1:

16": 5
P16006
V16001
P16014

competitors

Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Giggle, Poodle (Miniature), Amanda Shyne
SeaSea, Poodle (Miniature), Dianne Traphagen

competitors
Acela, Shetland Sheepdog, Paula Ayer
Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

competitors

Kelso, , Delaney Ratner

Rumor, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick
Fresca, Labrador Retriever, Pamela

Kimel-Pellitier

P16009
P16002

20": 5
P20002
P20012
P20011
P20005
P20003

14": 5
P14012
P14009
P14007
P14003
P14002

12": 2
P12004
V12002

8": 2
V08002
V08001

Ring 2:

Luce, , Nicki Houghton
Hana, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick

competitors

Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Rancourt
Guess, , Lauren Mitchell

Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

Ridley, , Sara Aubois

competitors

Simi, , Sharon Wirant

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Celt (W), , Eileen Wilentz

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

competitors
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Raef, , Noreen Scelzo

competitors

Pochi, Asian , Mich Powers
Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting

Masters Standard

Group B

22" 1
22017
20": 1
20014
14"z 2
14003
14001

competitor
Zim, , Melanie Behrens

competitor
Dance, , Melanie Behrens

competitors
Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams
SeaSea, Poodle (Miniature), Dianne Traphagen

Group C

22": 3
22031
22028
22023

24": 9
24018
24015
24014
24003
24012
24007
24005
24010

competitors

Prize, , Lauren Mitchell
Bestie, , Kelly Wilson
Ritz, , Nicki Houghton

competitors

Paulie Girl, , Dawn Kubichko

Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
Play, , Valori Duff

Onni, , Casey Coughlin

Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
Jake, , John Marcus

Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier



24019 Joker, , Amanda Shyne

16": 2 competitors
16009 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
16008 Fuji, Asian , Mich Powers

Group A

22'": 8 competitors

22034 Angel, , Wendy Crawshaw

22020 Bob, , Mark Wirant

22019 Dash, , Joan Lawson

22016 Fia, , Christopher Holm

22003 River (Mc), Australian Shepherd, Dianne
McCormick

22007 Clewe, , Rachel Henry

22005 Zesty, , Sharon Wirant

22001 Charlie, , Wendy Crawshaw

20": 1 competitor
20001 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

16": 1 competitor

16005 Ada, Miniature American Shepherd, Michelle
DuBois

10": 2 competitors

10004 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
10003 Acela, Shetland Sheepdog, Paula Ayer

Ring 2: Veterans Standard

Group B

8": 1 competitor
V08001 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting

Group C

8": 1 competitor
V08002 Pochi, Asian , Mich Powers

Group A

16": 1 competitor
V16001 Rumor, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick

Ring 2: Performance 111 Standard

Group B

12": 1 competitor
P12004 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

14": 3 competitors

P14003 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
P14009 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
P14007 Celt (W), , Eileen Wilentz

16": 1 competitor
P16018 Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger

20": 3 competitors

P20002 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Rancourt
P20003 Ridley, , Sara Aubois

P20008 Wik, , Kathy Clement

Group C

16": 1 competitor
P16010 Solo 6, , Judy Katzwinkel

20": 1 competitor
P20012 Guess, , Lauren Mitchell

Group A

14': 3 competitors

P14012 Simi, , Sharon Wirant

P14004 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
P14002 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

Ring 2: Starters Standard

22": 3 competitors

22037 Wave, , Tessa Winialski

22018 Kennedy, , Linda Eldred

22004 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

20": 4 competitors

20021 Pearl, All-American, Kate Bigger

20009 Rae, , Joni Silva

20006 Cheeky, , Martha Francis

20005 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson

16": 3 competitors

16013 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard
16004 Thyme (S), Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Sopp
16001 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Veronique Mendelson

14": 1 competitor
14008 Goode, Shetland Sheepdog, Paula Ayer

Ring 2: Performance | Standard

8': 2 competitors
P08004 Proof, Papillon, Margie Huoppi
P0O8003 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird

12": 1 competitor
P12003 Thea, Cocker Spaniel, Jodi Rodrigues

14": 1 competitor
P14011 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson

16": 1 competitor
P16016 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

20": 2 competitors
P20018 Chili, Vizsla, Alison Martins
P20001 Rebel, Vizsla, Alison Martins

Ring 2: Advanced Standard

24": 2 competitors
24009 Brig, , Judy Katzwinkel
24001 Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

22'": 7 competitors

22035 Rad, , Lisa Marcus

22033 Sharpie, , Joan Lawson

22026 Apache, , Dawn Kubichko

22025 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimbery Nickerson
22021 Varsity, , Kathy Clement

22013 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela
Kimel-Pellitier

22002 Keats, , Joan Lawson

20": 2 competitors



20018
20013

16":
16003
16002

2

Ostiguy

14":
14002

1

Ring 2:

12':
P1200
16":
P1601
20":
P2001
P2000

1
2

1
3

2
5
5

Ring 2:

20009
22018

16001
20006

14008
16013

Ring 2:

P2001
P0O800

P2000
P1401

8
3

1
1

Ring 2:

22025
24012

22004
22021

20013
22026

Ring 2:

P1601
P1400

P1200

3
4

2

Ring 2:

24"
24009

1

Zip, , Blake Rivas
Beck, , Eileen Wilentz

competitors

Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci
Spark (0), Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine

competitor
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

Performance Il Standard

competitor
Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting

competitor
0z, , Sharon Terzian

competitors

Dobby, All-American, Lynn Carlson
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

Starters Pairs

Silva
Linda Eldred

Rae, , Joni
Kennedy, ,

Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Veronique Mendelson
Cheeky, , Martha Francis

Goode, Shetland Sheepdog, Paula Ayer
Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard

Performance | Pairs

Chili, Vizsla, Alison Martins
Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird

Rebel, Vizsla, Alison Martins
Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson

Advanced Pairs

Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimbery Nickerson
Onni, , Casey Coughlin

Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
Varsity, , Kathy Clement

Beck, , Eileen Wilentz
Apache, , Dawn Kubichko

Performance Il Pairs

0z, , Sharon Terzian
Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy

Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting

Starters Gamblers

competitor
Brig, , Judy Katzwinkel

22"z 2
22018
22004

20": 3
20021
20015
20009

16": 1
16001

14": 2
14008
14006

Ring 2:

20": 3
P20018
P20015
P20001

16": 1
P16016

14"z 2
P14013
P14011

8": 2
P08004
P08003

competitors
Kennedy, , Linda Eldred
Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

competitors

Pearl, All-American, Kate Bigger
Groovee, , Valori Duff

Rae, , Joni Silva

competitor
Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Veronique Mendelson

competitors
Goode, Shetland Sheepdog, Paula Ayer
Match, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy

Performance | Gamblers

competitors

Chili, Vizsla, Alison Martins
Dobby, All-American, Lynn Carlson
Rebel, Vizsla, Alison Martins

competitor
Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

competitors
Dahli, , Lauren Kras
Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson

competitors
Proof, Papillon, Margie Huoppi
Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird

Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

24": 1
24001

22" 1
22021

20" 2
20018
20005

16": 2

16007

16002
Ostiguy

Ring 2:

16": 1
P16013

Ring 2:

24": 1
24009

22"z 2
22018
22004

20": 5
20021
20015
20009
20006
20005

competitor
Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

competitor
Varsity, , Kathy Clement

competitors
Zip, , Blake Rivas
Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson

competitors
Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi Winialski
Spark (0), Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine

Performance Il Gamblers

competitor
0z, , Sharon Terzian

Starters Snooker

competitor
Brig, , Judy Katzwinkel

competitors
Kennedy, , Linda Eldred
Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

competitors

Pearl, All-American, Kate Bigger

Groovee, , Valori Duff

Rae, , Joni Silva

Cheeky, , Martha Francis

Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson



16": 1
16001

14": 1
14008

Ring 2:

20"z 2
P20018
P20001

14": 2
P14013
P14011

12": 1
P12003
8": 2
P08004
P0O8003

competitor
Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Veronique Mendelson

competitor
Goode, Shetland Sheepdog, Paula Ayer

Performance | Snooker

competitors
Chili, Vizsla, Alison Martins
Rebel, Vizsla, Alison Martins

competitors
Dahli, , Lauren Kras
Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson

competitor
Thea, Cocker Spaniel, Jodi Rodrigues

competitors
Proof, Papillon, Margie Huoppi
Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

24" 1
24001

22"z 2
22025
22021

16": 1
16013

Ring 2:

12": 1
P12002

Ring 2:

24": 1
24009

22": 4
22037
22025
22018
22004

20": 4
20021
20015
20009
20005

16": 1
16001
14": 2

14008
14006

Ring 2:

20"z 2
P20018
P20001

competitor
Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

competitors
Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimbery Nickerson
Varsity, , Kathy Clement

competitor
Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard

Performance Il Snooker

competitor
Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting

Starters Jumpers

competitor
Brig, , Judy Katzwinkel

competitors

Wave, , Tessa Winialski

Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimbery Nickerson
Kennedy, , Linda Eldred

Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

competitors

Pearl, All-American, Kate Bigger

Groovee, , Valori Duff

Rae, , Joni Silva

Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson

competitor
Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Veronique Mendelson

competitors
Goode, Shetland Sheepdog, Paula Ayer
Match, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy

Performance | Jumpers

competitors
Chili, Vizsla, Alison Martins
Rebel, Vizsla, Alison Martins

14"z 2
P14013
P14011

12": 1
P12003
8": 2

P08004
PO8003

competitors
Dahli, , Lauren Kras
Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson

competitor
Thea, Cocker Spaniel, Jodi Rodrigues

competitors
Proof, Papillon, Margie Huoppi
Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

24"z 2
24012
24001

22" 1
22021

20": 1
20018

16": 3
16013
16003
16002
Ostiguy

Ring 2:
20": 1
P20015
16": 1
P16016
12": 1
P12002

competitors
Onni, , Casey Coughlin
Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

competitor
Varsity, , Kathy Clement

competitor
Zip, , Blake Rivas

competitors

Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard
Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci
Spark (0), Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine

Performance 11 Jumpers

competitor
Dobby, All-American, Lynn Carlson

competitor
Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

competitor
Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting



Running Order List
Saturday, April 7, 2018

Ring 1: Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

Group C

8': 2 competitors
V08003 Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
V08002 Pochi, Asian , Mich Powers

12": 2 competitors
P12009 Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy Ratner
V12002 Raef, , Noreen Scelzo

16": 4 competitors

P16006 Kelso, , Delaney Ratner
P16011 Maze, , Donalee Slater
P16009 Luce, , Nicki Houghton
P16010 Solo 6, , Judy Katzwinkel

20": 2 competitors
P20011 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
P20012 Guess, , Lauren Mitchell

Group A

12": 1 competitor
V12001 Meg, All-American, Betsy Nye

14'": 2 competitors
P14006 Keely, , Maureen Melo
P14012 Simi, , Sharon Wirant

16": 3 competitors

P16002 Hana, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick
P16001 Nixie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever,
Peggy 0"Connell

V16001 Rumor, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick

Group B

8': 2 competitors
P0O8001 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott Hunter
P0O8002 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

12': 2 competitors

P12004 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
P12006 Gem, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sabrina
LaFave-Saletnik

14': 2 competitors
P14003 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
P14009 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

16": 5 competitors
P16003 Gingee, , Carolyn Rancourt
P16004 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone
P16005 EIf, , Melanie Behrens
P16007 Swift, , Linda Medcraft
P16008 Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina
Lafave-Saletnik

20": 4 competitors

P20003 Ridley, , Sara Aubois

P20004 Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna Mead
P20005 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

P20007 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross

Ring 1: Masters Jumpers

Group C

14": 1 competitor
14005 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

16": 2 competitors
16008 Fuji, Asian , Mich Powers
16009 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

20": 1 competitor
20016 Vinca, , Noreen Scelzo

22": 5 competitors

22036 Sequel, , Dawn Kubichko
22023 Ritz, , Nicki Houghton
22028 Bestie, , Kelly Wilson
22031 Prize, , Lauren Mitchell
22035 Rad, , Lisa Marcus

24" : 8 competitors

24002 Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
24003 Play, , Valori Duff

24005 Jake, , John Marcus

24006 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
24007 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
24011 Moss, , Donalee Slater

24015 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
24018 Paulie Girl, , Dawn Kubichko

Group A

10": 3 competitors

10002 Travis, All-American, Janice Pier
10003 Acela, Shetland Sheepdog, Paula Ayer
10004 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

20": 5 competitors

20001 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

20003 Whit, , Tracy Fulmer

20004 Bryce, , Karen Gorman

20007 Tuuli, Australian Shepherd, Christopher Holm
20011 Tuggie, , Diane Eagle

22'": 12 competitors

22001 Charlie, , Wendy Crawshaw
22002 Keats, , Joan Lawson
22003 River (Mc), Australian Shepherd, Dianne
McCormick

22005 Zesty, , Sharon Wirant
22006 Neon, , Pamela Green
22007 Clewe, , Rachel Henry
22008 Grifter, , Nolan Ring
22014 Tyme, , Kelly Gautreau
22016 Fia, , Christopher Holm
22019 Dash, , Joan Lawson

22020 Bob, , Mark Wirant

22034 Angel, , Wendy Crawshaw

Group B

14': 2 competitors
14001 SeaSea, Poodle (Miniature), Dianne Traphagen
14002 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

16": 2 competitors
16006 Teddy, Miniature American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
16007 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi Winialski

20": 1 competitor



20014 Dance, , Melanie Behrens

22": 5 competitors

22011 Sadie (Sm), , Kimberly Smith

22012 Lou, Miniature American Shepherd, Jeanette
Viola

22015 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Janice Johnson

22017 Zim, , Melanie Behrens

22032 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

8'": 1 competitor
V08002 Pochi, Asian , Mich Powers

12": 1 competitor
V12002 Raef, , Noreen Scelzo

16": 1 competitor
V16001 Rumor, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick

Ring 1: Performance 111 Snooker

8': 2 competitors
P0O8001 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott Hunter
P0O8002 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

14": 6 competitors

P14001 Tesla, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever,
Peggy 0"Connell

P14002 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
P14006 Keely, , Maureen Melo
P14005 Bryce, , Karen Gorman
P14009 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
P14012 Simi, , Sharon Wirant

12": 4 competitors

P12004 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
P12009 Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy Ratner

P12005 Cooper (L), Australian Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
P12006 Gem, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sabrina
LaFave-Saletnik

20": 8 competitors

P20002 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Rancourt
P20003 Ridley, , Sara Aubois

P20005 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

P20004 Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna Mead
P20008 Wik, , Kathy Clement

P20006 lvan, All-American, Linda Eldred

P20007 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross

P20017 Sankaty, All-American, Cayla Kankash

16": 10 competitors

P16006 Kelso, , Delaney Ratner

P16004 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

P16001 Nixie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever,
Peggy 0"Connell

P16002 Hana, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick
P16003 Gingee, , Carolyn Rancourt

P16007 Swift, , Linda Medcraft

P16009 Luce, , Nicki Houghton

P16011 Maze, , Donalee Slater

P16008 Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina
Lafave-Saletnik

P16014 Fresca, Labrador Retriever, Pamela
Kimel-Pellitier

Ring 1: Masters Snooker

16": 2 competitors
16008 Fuji, Asian , Mich Powers
16009 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

10": 2 competitors
10002 Travis, All-American, Janice Pier
10004 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

14": 3 competitors

14002 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
14001 SeaSea, Poodle (Miniature), Dianne Traphagen
14005 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

22'": 18 competitors

22001 Charlie, , Wendy Crawshaw

22002 Keats, , Joan Lawson

22005 Zesty, , Sharon Wirant

22007 Clewe, , Rachel Henry

22028 Bestie, , Kelly Wilson

22020 Bob, , Mark Wirant

22008 Grifter, , Nolan Ring

22003 River (Mc), Australian Shepherd, Dianne
McCormick

22011 Sadie (Sm), , Kimberly Smith

22013 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela
Kimel-Pellitier

22015 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Janice Johnson
22016 Fia, , Christopher Holm

22019 Dash, , Joan Lawson

22023 Ritz, , Nicki Houghton

22014 Tyme, , Kelly Gautreau

22032 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
22034 Angel, , Wendy Crawshaw

22035 Rad, , Lisa Marcus

24": 5 competitors

24002 Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
24003 Play, , Valori Duff

24011 Moss, , Donalee Slater

24005 Jake, , John Marcus

24017 Riley, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

20": 6 competitors

20001 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

20014 Dance, , Melanie Behrens

20003 Whit, , Tracy Fulmer

20007 Tuuli, Australian Shepherd, Christopher Holm
20011 Tuggie, , Diane Eagle

20016 Vinca, , Noreen Scelzo

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

8": 1 competitor
V08002 Pochi, Asian , Mich Powers

12": 1 competitor
V12002 Raef, , Noreen Scelzo

16": 1 competitor
V16001 Rumor, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick

Ring 1: Performance 111 Gamblers

8": 1 competitor
P08002 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

12": 4 competitors

P12001 Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
P12004 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
P12006 Gem, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sabrina
LaFave-Saletnik

P12009 Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy Ratner

14': 8 competitors

P14001 Tesla, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever,
Peggy 0O"Connell

P14002 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

P14003 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement



P14004
P14005
P14006
P14009
P14012

16": 8
P16001

Peggy 0"

P16003
P16006
P16007
P16008

Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
Bryce, , Karen Gorman

Keely, , Maureen Melo

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

Simi, , Sharon Wirant

competitors

Nixie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever,
Connell
Gingee, , Carolyn Rancourt
Kelso, , Delaney Ratner
Swift, , Linda Medcraft

Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina

Lafave-Saletnik

P16009
P16010
P16018

20": 9
P20002
P20003
P20004
P20005
P20006
P20007
P20008
P20011
P20017

Ring 1:

10": 2
10003
10004

14": 3
14001
14002
14005

16": 3
16006
16008
16009

24": 9
24002
24005
24006
24007
24008
24011
24012
24015
24018

20": 4
20001
20003
20014
20016

22":

22001
22002
22003

Luce, , Nicki Houghton
Solo 6, , Judy Katzwinkel
Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger

competitors

Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Rancourt
Ridley, , Sara Aubois

Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna Mead
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

Ivan, All-American, Linda Eldred

Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross

Wik, , Kathy Clement

Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
Sankaty, All-American, Cayla Kankash

Masters Gamblers

competitors
Acela, Shetland Sheepdog, Paula Ayer
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

competitors

SeaSea, Poodle (Miniature), Dianne Traphagen
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitors

Teddy, Miniature American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
Fuji, Asian , Mich Powers

Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

competitors

Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
Jake, , John Marcus

Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
River (V), Australian Shepherd, Judy Van Wyk
Moss, , Donalee Slater

Onni, , Casey Coughlin

Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Paulie Girl, , Dawn Kubichko

competitors

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Whit, , Tracy Fulmer

Dance, , Melanie Behrens
Vinca, , Noreen Scelzo

23 competitors

Charlie, , Wendy Crawshaw
Keats, , Joan Lawson
River (Mc), Australian Shepherd, Dianne

McCormick

22005
22006
22007
22011
22013

Sharon Wirant

Neon, , Pamela Green

Clewe, , Rachel Henry

Sadie (Sm), , Kimberly Smith
Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela

Zesty, ,

Kimel-Pellitier

22014
22015
22016

Tyme, , Kelly Gautreau
Timer, Labrador Retriever, Janice Johnson
Fia, , Christopher Holm

11

22017
22019
22020
22023
22024
22025
22026
22028
22032
22034
22035
22036

Ring 1:

g": 1
V08002
16": 1
V16001

Ring 1:

8": 1
P08002
12": 2
P12004
P12006

Zim, , Melanie Behrens

Dash, , Joan Lawson

Bob, , Mark Wirant

Ritz, , Nicki Houghton

Maze, , Donalee Slater

Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimbery Nickerson
Apache, , Dawn Kubichko

Bestie, , Kelly Wilson

Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Angel, , Wendy Crawshaw

Rad, , Lisa Marcus

Sequel, , Dawn Kubichko

Veterans Standard

competitor
Pochi, Asian , Mich Powers

competitor
Rumor, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick

Performance 111 Standard

competitor
Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

competitors
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Gem, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sabrina

LaFave-Saletnik

20": 5
P20002
P20003
P20004
P20007
P20012

16": 7
P16001

Peggy 0"

P16003
P16007
P16008

competitors

Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Rancourt
Ridley, , Sara Aubois

Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna Mead
Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross

Guess, , Lauren Mitchell

competitors

Nixie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever,
Connell

Gingee, , Carolyn Rancourt

Swift, , Linda Medcraft

Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina

Lafave-Saletnik

P16010
P16015
P16018

14": 6
P14002
P14003
P14004
P14006
P14009
P14012

Ring 1:

10": 2
10003
10004

16": 2
16008
16009
14": 1
14001

Solo 6, , Judy Katzwinkel
Wicked, , Lauren Mitchell
Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger

competitors

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
Keely, , Maureen Melo

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

Simi, , Sharon Wirant

Masters Standard

competitors
Acela, Shetland Sheepdog, Paula Ayer
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

competitors
Fuji, Asian , Mich Powers
Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

competitor
SeaSea, Poodle (Miniature), Dianne Traphagen

22'": 18 competitors

22001 Charlie, , Wendy Crawshaw
22003 River (Mc), Australian Shepherd, Dianne
McCormick



22005 Zesty, , Sharon Wirant

22006 Neon, , Pamela Green

22007 Clewe, , Rachel Henry

22008 Grifter, , Nolan Ring

22011 Sadie (Sm), , Kimberly Smith
22014 Tyme, , Kelly Gautreau

22016 Fia, , Christopher Holm
22017 Zim, , Melanie Behrens

22019 Dash, , Joan Lawson

22020 Bob, , Mark Wirant

22023 Ritz, , Nicki Houghton

22027 Gino, , Martha Francis

22028 Bestie, , Kelly Wilson

22031 Prize, , Lauren Mitchell
22032 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
22034 Angel, , Wendy Crawshaw

24": 10 competitors

24002 Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
24003 Play, , Valori Duff

24005 Jake, , John Marcus

24006 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
24007 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
24011 Moss, , Donalee Slater

24012 Onni, , Casey Coughlin

24015 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
24017 Riley, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
24018 Paulie Girl, , Dawn Kubichko

20": 6 competitors

20001 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
20003 Whit, , Tracy Fulmer

20004 Bryce, , Karen Gorman

20011 Tuggie, , Diane Eagle

20014 Dance, , Melanie Behrens

20016 Vinca, , Noreen Scelzo

Ring 1: Performance I11 Pairs

P0O8002 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

P14012 Simi, , Sharon Wirant
P14002 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

P16010 Solo 6, , Judy Katzwinkel
P16009 Luce, , Nicki Houghton

P16003 Gingee, , Carolyn Rancourt
P14001 Tesla, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever,
Peggy 0"Connell

P16002 Hana, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick
P14009 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

P16006 Kelso, , Delaney Ratner
P12006 Gem, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sabrina
LaFave-Saletnik

P20003 Ridley, , Sara Aubois
P16008 Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina
Lafave-Saletnik

P20006 lvan, All-American, Linda Eldred
P16001 Nixie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever,
Peggy 0O"Connell

P20007 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
P20004 Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna Mead

P20008 Wik, , Kathy Clement
P20011 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy

P20002 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Rancourt
P12004 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

12

Ring 1: Masters Pairs

10003 Acela, Shetland Sheepdog, Paula Ayer
16008 Fuji, Asian , Mich Powers

14001 SeaSea, Poodle (Miniature), Dianne Traphagen
16006 Teddy, Miniature American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
20001 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

20016 Vinca, , Noreen Scelzo

10004 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

22032 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
20003 Whit, , Tracy Fulmer

22006 Neon, , Pamela Green

20011 Tuggie, , Diane Eagle

22008 Grifter, , Nolan Ring

22003 River (Mc), Australian Shepherd, Dianne
McCormick

22023 Ritz, , Nicki Houghton

22005 Zesty, , Sharon Wirant

22027 Gino, , Martha Francis

22007 Clewe, , Rachel Henry

22011 Sadie (Sm), , Kimberly Smith

22014 Tyme, , Kelly Gautreau

22019 Dash, , Joan Lawson

22020 Bob, , Mark Wirant

22024 Maze, , Donalee Slater

22028 Bestie, , Kelly Wilson

22034 Angel, , Wendy Crawshaw

22017 Zim, , Melanie Behrens

24003 Play, , Valori Duff

20014 Dance, , Melanie Behrens

24018 Paulie Girl, , Dawn Kubichko

24002 Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
24005 Jake, , John Marcus

24006 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
24011 Moss, , Donalee Slater

24007 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
24015 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

Ring 1: Perf. Speed Jumping Finals
Ring 1: Steeplechase Finals
Ring 2: Perf. Speed Jumping

Group A

14": 3 competitors

P14002 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

P14004 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
P14012 Simi, , Sharon Wirant

16": 1 competitor
P16002 Hana, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick



Group B

12": 1 competitor

P12004 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
8": 1 competitor

P08001 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott Hunter
20": 1 competitor

P20002 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Rancourt
14": 1 competitor

P14010 Only, , Andy Winther

16": 3 competitors

P16005 EIf, , Melanie Behrens

P16008 Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina

Lafave-Saletnik

P16018

Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger

Group C

12": 1
P12009

20": 4
P20011
P20012
P20019
P20020

16": 2
P16010
P16015

competitor
Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy Ratner

competitors

Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
Guess, , Lauren Mitchell

Sequel, , Dawn Kubichko

Sir Prize, , Carolyn Close

competitors
Solo 6, , Judy Katzwinkel
Wicked, , Lauren Mitchell

Ring 2: Steeplechase

Group A
16": 3 competitors
16002 Spark (0), Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine
Ostiguy
16013 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard
16015 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meghan McCarthy
10": 2 competitors
10002 Travis, All-American, Janice Pier
10003 Acela, Shetland Sheepdog, Paula Ayer
20": 9 competitors
20001 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
20002 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
20003 Whit, , Tracy Fulmer
20005 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson
20006 Cheeky, , Martha Francis
20008 Gillie, Australian Shepherd, Kelly Balantic
20009 Rae, , Joni Silva
20011 Tuggie, , Diane Eagle
20012 Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Betty Belliveau

22'": 14 competitors

22002 Keats, , Joan Lawson

22003 River (Mc), Australian Shepherd, Dianne

McCormick

22004 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
22005 Zesty, , Sharon Wirant

22006 Neon, , Pamela Green

22008 Grifter, , Nolan Ring

22009 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash

22010 Sapphire, , Roma Hunter

22014 Tyme, , Kelly Gautreau
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22016 Fia, , Christopher Holm
22019 Dash, , Joan Lawson
22020 Bob, , Mark Wirant
22027 Gino, , Martha Francis
22034 Angel, , Wendy Crawshaw
Group B
16": 3 competitors
16004 Thyme (S), Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Sopp
16006 Teddy, Miniature American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
16007 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi Winialski
14": 1 competitor
14001 SeaSea, Poodle (Miniature), Dianne Traphagen
20": 1 competitor
20014 Dance, , Melanie Behrens
22'": 8 competitors
22011 Sadie (Sm), , Kimberly Smith
22012 Lou, Miniature American Shepherd, Jeanette
Viola
22013 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela

Kimel-Pellitier

22017 Zim, , Melanie Behrens
22018 Kennedy, , Linda Eldred
22021 Varsity, , Kathy Clement
22022 Magnum, , Sandie Hanlon
22037 Wave, , Tessa Winialski
Group C

16": 2 competitors
16008 Fuji, Asian , Mich Powers

16009

20":
20015
20019

22":

22023
22025
22028
22031
22035

24"

24003
24005
24006
24009
24012
24015
24018

2

5

7

Ring 2:

12":
P1200
16":
P1601
20":
P2001

1
7

1
6

1
3

Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

competitors
Groovee, , Valori Duff
Tap, , Catie Williams

competitors

Ritz, , Nicki Houghton

Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimbery Nickerson
Bestie, , Kelly Wilson

Prize, , Lauren Mitchell

Rad, , Lisa Marcus

competitors

Play, , Valori Duff

Jake, , John Marcus

Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Brig, , Judy Katzwinkel

Onni, , Casey Coughlin

Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Paulie Girl, , Dawn Kubichko

Performance 11 Jumpers

competitor

Kricket, All-American, Lori Kline
competitor

Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

competitor
Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

14"
14007

1

competitor
Windsor, Miniature American Shepherd, JoAnna



Ferraris

16": 2
16002
Ostiguy
16013

20": 3
20008
20010
20018

22": 3
22009
22021
22026

24": 3
24008
24012
24017

Ring 2:

14": 1
P14013

20": 1
P20016

Ring 2:

14": 2
14006
14008

16": 2
16004
16012

20" 7
20005
20006
20009
20012
20015
20019
20021

22": 6
22004
22010
22018
22022
22025
22037

24"z 2
24004
24009

Ring 2:
12": 1
P12007
16": 1
P16013
20": 1
P20013

competitors
Spark (0), Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine

Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard

competitors

Gillie, Australian Shepherd, Kelly Balantic
Gwen, , Maureen Melo

Zip, , Blake Rivas

competitors

Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
Varsity, , Kathy Clement

Apache, , Dawn Kubichko

competitors

River (V), Australian Shepherd, Judy Van Wyk
Onni, , Casey Coughlin

Riley, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

Performance | Jumpers

competitor
Dahli, , Lauren Kras

competitor
Beinn, , Linda Medcraft

Starters Jumpers

competitors
Match, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
Goode, Shetland Sheepdog, Paula Ayer

competitors
Thyme (S), Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Sopp
Switch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers

competitors

Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson
Cheeky, , Martha Francis

Rae, , Joni Silva

Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Betty Belliveau
Groovee, , Valori Duff

Tap, , Catie Williams

Pearl, All-American, Kate Bigger

competitors

Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
Sapphire, , Roma Hunter

Kennedy, , Linda Eldred

Magnum, , Sandie Hanlon

Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimbery Nickerson
Wave, , Tessa Winialski

competitors

Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau
Brig, , Judy Katzwinkel

Performance Il Snooker

competitor
Kricket, All-American, Lori Kline

competitor
0z, , Sharon Terzian

competitor
Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon
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Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

14": 1 competitor
14007 Windsor, Miniature American Shepherd, JoAnna
Ferraris

16": 1 competitor
16013 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard

20": 4 competitors

20002 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
20008 Gillie, Australian Shepherd, Kelly Balantic
20010 Gwen, , Maureen Melo

20018 Zip, , Blake Rivas

22": 3 competitors

22009 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
22021 Varsity, , Kathy Clement

22026 Apache, , Dawn Kubichko

24": 1 competitor
24008 River (V), Australian Shepherd, Judy Van Wyk

Ring 2: Performance | Snooker

14'": 1 competitor
P14013 Dahli, , Lauren Kras

20": 1 competitor
P20016 Beinn, , Linda Medcraft

Ring 2: Starters Snooker

14": 1 competitor
14008 Goode, Shetland Sheepdog, Paula Ayer

20": 4 competitors

20005 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson
20006 Cheeky, , Martha Francis

20009 Rae, , Joni Silva

20015 Groovee, , Valori Duff

22": 2 competitors
22004 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
22018 Kennedy, , Linda Eldred

24 : 2 competitors
24004 Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau
24009 Brig, , Judy Katzwinkel

Ring 2: Performance Il Pairs

P16004 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone
P14004 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy

Ring 2: Advanced Pairs

14007 Windsor, Miniature American Shepherd, JoAnna
Ferraris

16002 Spark (0), Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine
Ostiguy

20010 Gwen, , Maureen Melo
22025 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimbery Nickerson

22009 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash

22021 Varsity, , Kathy Clement
22026 Apache, , Dawn Kubichko



22004 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
24008 River (V), Australian Shepherd, Judy Van Wyk

22012 Lou, Miniature American Shepherd, Jeanette
Viola
24012 Onni, , Casey Coughlin

Ring 2: Performance I Pairs

P20013 Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon

Ring 2: Starters Pairs

14008 Goode, Shetland Sheepdog, Paula Ayer

16013 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard
20006 Cheeky, , Martha Francis

20009 Rae, , Joni Silva
22018 Kennedy, , Linda Eldred

Ring 2: Performance Il Gamblers

16": 1 competitor
P16013 0z, , Sharon Terzian

20": 1 competitor
P20013 Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon

Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

14": 1 competitor
14007 Windsor, Miniature American Shepherd, JoAnna
Ferraris

16": 2 competitors

16002 Spark (0), Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine
Ostiguy

16007 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi Winialski

20": 2 competitors
20002 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
20005 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson

22'": 3 competitors

22009 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash

22012 Lou, Miniature American Shepherd, Jeanette
Viola

22021 Varsity, , Kathy Clement

24": 1 competitor
24017 Riley, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

Ring 2: Performance | Gamblers

14": 1 competitor
P14013 Dahli, , Lauren Kras

16": 2 competitors

P16004 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

P16016 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

20": 1 competitor
P20016 Beinn, , Linda Medcraft

Ring 2: Starters Gamblers

14": 1 competitor
14008 Goode, Shetland Sheepdog, Paula Ayer

16": 2 competitors
16004 Thyme (S), Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Sopp
16012 Switch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers

20": 4 competitors

20009 Rae, , Joni Silva

20015 Groovee, , Valori Duff

20019 Tap, , Catie Williams

20021 Pearl, All-American, Kate Bigger

22'": 2 competitors
22004 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
22018 Kennedy, , Linda Eldred

24" : 2 competitors
24004 Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau
24009 Brig, , Judy Katzwinkel

Ring 2: Performance Il Standard

16": 2 competitors

P16004 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

P16013 0z, , Sharon Terzian

20": 2 competitors
P20005 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
P20017 Sankaty, All-American, Cayla Kankash

Ring 2: Advanced Standard

10": 1 competitor
10002 Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

14': 2 competitors

14002 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
14007 Windsor, Miniature American Shepherd, JoAnna
Ferraris

16": 1 competitor
16002 Spark (0), Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine
Ostiguy

20": 4 competitors

20002 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
20008 Gillie, Australian Shepherd, Kelly Balantic
20010 Gwen, , Maureen Melo

20019 Tap, , Catie Williams

22'": 9 competitors

22002 Keats, , Joan Lawson

22009 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash

22012 Lou, Miniature American Shepherd, Jeanette
Viola

22013 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela
Kimel-Pellitier

22021 Varsity, , Kathy Clement

22025 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimbery Nickerson

22026 Apache, , Dawn Kubichko

22033 Sharpie, , Joan Lawson

22035 Rad, , Lisa Marcus

24": 1 competitor
24008 River (V), Australian Shepherd, Judy Van Wyk

Ring 2: Performance | Standard



16": 1
P16016
20": 2
P20013
P20020

competitor
Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

competitors
Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon
Sir Prize, , Carolyn Close

Ring 2: Starters Standard

14": 1
14008

16": 3
16004
16013
16015

20": 5
20005
20006
20009
20012
20021

22": 5
22004
22010
22018
22022
22037

24": 1
24004

competitor
Goode, Shetland Sheepdog, Paula Ayer

competitors

Thyme (S), Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Sopp
Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard
Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meghan McCarthy

competitors

Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson
Cheeky, , Martha Francis

Rae, , Joni Silva

Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Betty Belliveau
Pearl, All-American, Kate Bigger

competitors

Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
Sapphire, , Roma Hunter

Kennedy, , Linda Eldred

Magnum, , Sandie Hanlon

Wave, , Tessa Winialski

competitor
Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau
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Running Order List
Sunday, April 8, 2018

Ring 1: Veterans Standard

Group C

8": 1 competitor
V08002 Pochi, Asian , Mich Powers

Group A

16": 1 competitor
V16001 Rumor, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick

Ring 1: Performance 111 Standard

Group B

12": 1 competitor
P12004 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

20": 3 competitors

P20004 Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna Mead
P20007 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
P20008 Wik, , Kathy Clement

14": 2 competitors
P14003 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
P14009 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

Group C

20": 3 competitors

P20009 Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti
P20010 Ffynch, , Suzann Milheron

P20012 Guess, , Lauren Mitchell

16": 2 competitors

P16010 Solo 6, , Judy Katzwinkel
P16015 Wicked, , Lauren Mitchell

Group A

14': 3 competitors
P14002 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

P14004 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy

P14012 Simi, , Sharon Wirant
Ring 1: Masters Standard

Group B

14": 1 competitor
14001 SeaSea, Poodle (Miniature), Dianne Traphagen

16": 1 competitor

16006 Teddy, Miniature American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer

20": 1 competitor
20014 Dance, , Melanie Behrens
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22'": 3 competitors

22011 Sadie (Sm), , Kimberly Smith

22017 Zim, , Melanie Behrens

22032 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

Group C

16": 1 competitor
16008 Fuji, Asian , Mich Powers

20": 1 competitor
20016 Vinca, , Noreen Scelzo

22": 3 competitors

22023 Ritz, , Nicki Houghton
22028 Bestie, , Kelly Wilson
22031 Prize, , Lauren Mitchell

24': 8 competitors

24002 Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
24003 Play, , Valori Duff

24005 Jake, , John Marcus

24006 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
24010 Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
24014 Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
24017 Riley, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
24018 Paulie Girl, , Dawn Kubichko

Group A

10": 1 competitor
10003 Acela, Shetland Sheepdog, Paula Ayer

20": 3 competitors

20001 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
20003 Whit, , Tracy Fulmer

20011 Tuggie, , Diane Eagle

22": 10 competitors

22001 Charlie, , Wendy Crawshaw
22003 River (Mc), Australian Shepherd, Dianne
McCormick

22005 Zesty, , Sharon Wirant
22006 Neon, , Pamela Green
22008 Grifter, , Nolan Ring
22016 Fia, , Christopher Holm
22019 Dash, , Joan Lawson

22020 Bob, , Mark Wirant

22027 Gino, , Martha Francis
22034 Angel, , Wendy Crawshaw

Ring 1: Performance Grand Prix Qualifier

14": 4 competitors

P14002 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

P14004 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
P14008 Tap, , Catie Williams

P14012 Simi, , Sharon Wirant

16": 4 competitors

P16002 Hana, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick
P16005 EIf, , Melanie Behrens

P16010 Solo 6, , Judy Katzwinkel

P16015 Wicked, , Lauren Mitchell

12": 3 competitors

P12004 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
P12007 Kricket, All-American, Lori Kline
P12009 Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy Ratner

20": 7 competitors

P20004 Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna Mead
P20007 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
P20008 Wik, , Kathy Clement



P20009 Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti

P20010 Ffynch, , Suzann Milheron 12": 1 competitor
P20012 Guess, , Lauren Mitchell V12001 Meg, All-American, Betsy Nye
P20019 Sequel, , Dawn Kubichko
16": 1 competitor
V16001 Rumor, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick
Ring 1: Grand Prix Qualifier
20": 10 competitors Ring 1: Performance I11 Snooker
20001 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
20002 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers 16": 6 competitors
20003 Whit, , Tracy Fulmer P16002 Hana, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick
20005 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson P16004 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
20007 Tuuli, Australian Shepherd, Christopher Holm Bolton-Morcone
20008 Gillie, Australian Shepherd, Kelly Balantic P16006 Kelso, , Delaney Ratner
20009 Rae, , Joni Silva P16009 Luce, , Nicki Houghton
20011 Tuggie, , Diane Eagle P16010 Solo 6, , Judy Katzwinkel
20012 Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Betty Belliveau P16014 Fresca, Labrador Retriever, Pamela
20014 Dance, , Melanie Behrens Kimel-Pellitier
16": 5 competitors 14": 1 competitor
16002 Spark (0), Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine P14012 Simi, , Sharon Wirant
Ostiguy
16003 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci 20": 6 competitors
16006 Teddy, Miniature American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer P20004 Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna Mead
16008 Fuji, Asian , Mich Powers P20005 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
16013 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard P20006 lvan, All-American, Linda Eldred
P20007 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
14": 2 competitors P20009 Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti
14001 SeaSea, Poodle (Miniature), Dianne Traphagen P20010 Ffynch, , Suzann Milheron
14005 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
12": 2 competitors
10": 3 competitors P12004 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
10001 Maddie, All-American, Trish Roby P12009 Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy Ratner
10002 Travis, All-American, Janice Pier
10003 Acela, Shetland Sheepdog, Paula Ayer
. Ring 1: Masters Snooker
24": 6 competitors
24003 Play, , Valori Duff 14": 2 competitors
22882 gﬁﬁﬁ' éoiggz ggzigiver Grace Buzanoski 14001 SeaSea, Poodle (Miniature), Dianne Traphagen
24009 Brig, , Judy Katzwinkel 14005 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
24010 Hall!ah,_German Shepherq Dog, Joyce Gauthier 10": 1 competitor
24018 Paulie Girl, , Dawn Kubichko 10002 Travis, All-American, Janice Pier
22'": 23 competitors 24": 8 competitors
22002 Keats, , Joan Lawson _ 24002 Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
Migg?iicﬁlver (Mc), Australian Shepherd, Dianne 24003 Play, , Valori Duff
22004 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins 33882 gﬁﬁﬁ: éoiggg gg{ggzver, Grace Buzanoski
22005 Zesty, , Sharon Wirant 24010 Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
22006 Ne9n, . Pamela Gre?n 24014 Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
22008 Grlft?r, . Nolan Ring 24017 Riley, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
22010 Sapphire, , Roma Hunter 24018 Paulie Girl, , Dawn Kubichko
22011 Sadie (Sm), , Kimberly Smith
22013 Fa?tg, Labrador Retriever, Pamela 16": 2 competitors
Kgggiépe;:;tlerChristopher Holm 16003 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci
22017 Zim. . Melanie Behrens 16008 Fuji, Asian , Mich Powers
22018 Kennedy, , Linda Eldred 22": 15 competitors
22019 Dash, , Joan anson 22001 Charlie, , Wendy Crawshaw
22020 BOb'_' Mark Wirant 22002 Keats, , Joan Lawson
22021 Varsity, , Katby Clement 22003 River (Mc), Australian Shepherd, Dianne
22022 Magnum, , Sandie Hanlon McCormick
22023 Ritz, , Nicki Houghton 22005 Zesty Sharon Wirant
22025 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimbery Nickerson 22008 Griftér: . Nolan Ring
22027 Gino, , Martha Francis 22011 Sadie (Sm), , Kimberly Smith
22028 Bestie, , Kelly Wilson 22016 Fia, , Christopher Holm
22031 Prize, , Lauren Mitchell 22017 Zim Melanie Behrens
22034 Angel, , Wendy Crawshaw 22019 Dasﬁ,’, Joan Lawson
22035 Rad, , Lisa Marcus 22020 Bob, , Mark Wirant
22023 Ritz, , Nicki Houghton
. 22028 Bestie, , Kelly Wilson
Ring 1: Veterans Snooker 22032 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
22034 Angel, , Wendy Crawshaw
8": 1 competitor 22035 Rad, , Lisa Marcus

V08002 Pochi, Asian , Mich Powers
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20": 4 competitors

20003 Whit, , Tracy Fulmer

20007 Tuuli, Australian Shepherd, Christopher Holm
20011 Tuggie, , Diane Eagle

20014 Dance, , Melanie Behrens

Ring 1: Veterans Jumpers

8': 2 competitors
V08002 Pochi, Asian , Mich Powers
V08003 Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner

16": 1 competitor
V16001 Rumor, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick

Ring 1: Performance 111 Jumpers

16": 7 competitors

P16002 Hana, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick
P16004 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

P16005 EIf, , Melanie Behrens

P16006 Kelso, , Delaney Ratner

P16009 Luce, , Nicki Houghton

P16010 Solo 6, , Judy Katzwinkel

P16014 Fresca, Labrador Retriever, Pamela
Kimel-Pellitier

14': 3 competitors

P14002 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
P14003 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
P14012 Simi, , Sharon Wirant

12": 2 competitors
P12004 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
P12009 Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy Ratner

20": 7 competitors

P20004 Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna Mead
P20005 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

P20006 lvan, All-American, Linda Eldred

P20007 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross

P20009 Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti
P20010 Ffynch, , Suzann Milheron

P20012 Guess, , Lauren Mitchell

Ring 1: Masters Jumpers

16": 1 competitor
16008 Fuji, Asian , Mich Powers

10": 3 competitors

10001 Maddie, All-American, Trish Roby
10002 Travis, All-American, Janice Pier
10003 Acela, Shetland Sheepdog, Paula Ayer

22": 20 competitors

22001 Charlie, , Wendy Crawshaw

22002 Keats, , Joan Lawson

22003 River (Mc), Australian Shepherd, Dianne
McCormick

22005 Zesty, , Sharon Wirant

22006 Neon, , Pamela Green

22008 Grifter, , Nolan Ring

22011 Sadie (Sm), , Kimberly Smith
22013 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela

Kimel-Pellitier

22016 Fia, , Christopher Holm
22017 Zim, , Melanie Behrens
22019 Dash, , Joan Lawson
22020 Bob, , Mark Wirant
22023 Ritz, , Nicki Houghton
22027 Gino, , Martha Francis
22028 Bestie, , Kelly Wilson
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22031 Prize, , Lauren Mitchell

22032 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
22034 Angel, , Wendy Crawshaw

22035 Rad, , Lisa Marcus

22036 Sequel, , Dawn Kubichko

24": 6 competitors

24002 Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
24003 Play, , Valori Duff

24005 Jake, , John Marcus

24010 Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
24014 Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
24018 Paulie Girl, , Dawn Kubichko

20": 4 competitors

20003 Whit, , Tracy Fulmer

20007 Tuuli, Australian Shepherd, Christopher Holm
20011 Tuggie, , Diane Eagle

20014 Dance, , Melanie Behrens

Ring 2: Veterans Gamblers

Group C

8": 1 competitor
V08002 Pochi, Asian , Mich Powers
12": 1 competitor
V12002 Raef, , Noreen Scelzo

Group A

16": 1 competitor
V16001 Rumor, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick

Ring 2: Performance 111 Gamblers

Group C

12": 2 competitors
P12001 Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
P12009 Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy Ratner

16": 2 competitors
P16006 Kelso, , Delaney Ratner
P16009 Luce, , Nicki Houghton

20": 1 competitor
P20009 Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti

Group A

14": 3 competitors

P14002 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

P14004 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
P14012 Simi, , Sharon Wirant

Group B

12": 1 competitor
P12004 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

14'": 2 competitors
P14003 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
P14009 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

20": 5 competitors
P20004 Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna Mead



P20005 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
P20006 Ivan, All-American, Linda Eldred
P20007 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross

P20008 Wik,

, Kathy Clement

Ring 2: Masters Gamblers

Group C

14": 1 competitor

14005 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
16": 1 competitor

16008 Fuji, Asian , Mich Powers

20": 1 competitor

20016 Vinca, , Noreen Scelzo

22": 6 competitors

22023 Ritz, , Nicki Houghton

22025 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimbery Nickerson
22026 Apache, , Dawn Kubichko

22028 Bestie, , Kelly Wilson

22035 Rad, , Lisa Marcus

22036 Sequel, , Dawn Kubichko

24" : 7 competitors

24002 Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
24005 Jake, , John Marcus

24006 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
24008 River (V), Australian Shepherd, Judy Van Wyk
24010 Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
24014 Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
24018 Paulie Girl, , Dawn Kubichko
Group A

10": 1 competitor

10003 Acela, Shetland Sheepdog, Paula Ayer

20": 2 competitors

20001 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

20003 Whit, , Tracy Fulmer

22'": 8 competitors

22001 Charlie, , Wendy Crawshaw

22002 Keats, , Joan Lawson

22003 River (Mc), Australian Shepherd, Dianne
McCormick

22005 Zesty, , Sharon Wirant

22006 Neon, , Pamela Green

22019 Dash, , Joan Lawson

22020 Bob, , Mark Wirant

22034 Angel, , Wendy Crawshaw
Group B

14": 1 competitor

14001 SeaSea, Poodle (Miniature), Dianne Traphagen
16": 1 competitor

16003 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci
20": 1 competitor

20014 Dance, , Melanie Behrens

22": 4 competitors

22011 Sadie (Sm), , Kimberly Smith

22013 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela

Kimel-Pellitier

22017 Zim, ,

Melanie Behrens

22032 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

20

Ring 2:

8": 1
P08004

14": 1
P14013

16": 3

Performance | Gamblers

competitor
Proof, Papillon, Margie Huoppi

competitor
Dahli, , Lauren Kras

competitors

P16004 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

P16016
P16017
20": 1
P20014

Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
Safari, , Susan Hanson

competitor
Brody, All-American, Sheryl Nearine

Ring 2: Starters Gamblers

10": 1
10001

14": 1
14008

16": 4
16010
16011
16012
16014

20": 5
20009
20012
20015
20017
20019

22": 3
22004
22018
22029
Baillie
24": 3
24004

24009
24013

Ring 2:
12" 1
P12007
16": 1
P16013

competitor
Maddie, All-American, Trish Roby

competitor
Goode, Shetland Sheepdog, Paula Ayer

competitors

Lexie, All-American, Daryl Aubin
Willow, All-American, Carolyn Ewers
Switch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
Nitro, Cocker Spaniel, Jodi Rodrigues

competitors

Rae, , Joni Silva

Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Betty Belliveau
Groovee, , Valori Duff

Makani, , Kathleen Hanson

Tap, , Catie Williams

competitors

Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
Kennedy, , Linda Eldred

Charlie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever,
McNal ly

competitors

Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau
Brig, , Judy Katzwinkel

Sadie, All-American, Jennifer Laporte

Performance Il Gamblers

competitor

Kricket, All-American, Lori Kline
competitor

0z, , Sharon Terzian

Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

14": 1
14007

competitor
Windsor, Miniature American Shepherd, JoAnna

Ferraris

16": 1
16002
Ostiguy

20"z 2
20002
20005

competitor
Spark (0), Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine

competitors
Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson



22": 4
22009
22012
Viola
22021
22022

24"z 2
24001
24017

Ring 2:

8": 1
P08004

12": 1
P12007

16": 2
P16016
P16017

20": 1
P20014

Ring 2:

10": 1
10001

14": 1
14008

16": 4
16010
16011
16013
16014

20": 5
20005
20006
20009
20012
20017

22'": 5
22004
22010
22018
22022
22029
Baillie

24" 1
24004
Ring 2:

16": 2

competitors
Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
Lou, Miniature American Shepherd, Jeanette

Varsity,
Magnum, ,

, Kathy Clement
Sandie Hanlon

competitors
Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
Riley, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

Performance | Standard

competitor
Proof, Papillon, Margie Huoppi

competitor

Kricket, All-American, Lori Kline
competitors

Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
Safari, , Susan Hanson

competitor
Brody, All-American, Sheryl Nearine

Starters Standard

competitor
Maddie, All-American, Trish Roby

competitor
Goode, Shetland Sheepdog, Paula Ayer

competitors

Lexie, All-American, Daryl Aubin

Willow, All-American, Carolyn Ewers
Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard
Nitro, Cocker Spaniel, Jodi Rodrigues

competitors

Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson
Cheeky, , Martha Francis

Rae, , Joni Silva

Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Betty Belliveau
Makani, , Kathleen Hanson

competitors

Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
Sapphire, , Roma Hunter

Kennedy, , Linda Eldred

Magnum, , Sandie Hanlon

Charlie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever,
McNal ly

competitor
Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau

Performance Il Standard

competitors

P16004 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

P16013

20": 1
P20005

0z, , Sharon Terzian

competitor
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

Ring 2: Advanced Standard

10": 1
10002

competitor
Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

21

14": 1 competitor

14007 Windsor, Miniature American Shepherd, JoAnna
Ferraris

16": 2 competitors

16002 Spark (0), Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine
Ostiguy

16003 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci
20": 3 competitors

20002 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
20008 Gillie, Australian Shepherd, Kelly Balantic
20019 Tap, , Catie Williams

22": 9 competitors

22002 Keats, , Joan Lawson

22009 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
22012 Lou, Miniature American Shepherd, Jeanette
Viola

22013 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela
Kimel-Pellitier

22021 Varsity, , Kathy Clement

22025 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimbery Nickerson
22026 Apache, , Dawn Kubichko

22033 Sharpie, , Joan Lawson

22035 Rad, , Lisa Marcus

24": 3 competitors

24001 Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
24008 River (V), Australian Shepherd, Judy Van Wyk
24009 Brig, , Judy Katzwinkel
Ring 2: Performance | Snooker

8": 1 competitor

P08004 Proof, Papillon, Margie Huoppi

12*": 1 competitor

P12008 Kyee, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci

14": 1 competitor

P14013 Dahli, , Lauren Kras

20": 1 competitor

P20014 Brody, All-American, Sheryl Nearine
Ring 2: Starters Snooker

14": 1 competitor

14008 Goode, Shetland Sheepdog, Paula Ayer

16": 2 competitors

16010 Lexie, All-American, Daryl Aubin

16011 Willow, All-American, Carolyn Ewers

20": 4 competitors

20006 Cheeky, , Martha Francis

20009 Rae, , Joni Silva

20015 Groovee, , Valori Duff

20017 Makani, , Kathleen Hanson

22": 3 competitors

22004 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
22018 Kennedy, , Linda Eldred

22029 Charlie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever,
Baillie McNally

24" : 3 competitors

24004 Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau
24009 Brig, , Judy Katzwinkel

24013 Sadie, All-American, Jennifer Laporte
Ring 2: Performance Il Snooker



16": 1 competitor
P16013 0z, , Sharon Terzian

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

10": 1 competitor
10001 Maddie, All-American, Trish Roby

14": 1 competitor
14007 Windsor, Miniature American Shepherd, JoAnna
Ferraris

16": 2 competitors
16013 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard
16014 Nitro, Cocker Spaniel, Jodi Rodrigues

20": 2 competitors
20002 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
20008 Gillie, Australian Shepherd, Kelly Balantic

22": 1 competitor
22021 Varsity, , Kathy Clement

24" : 2 competitors
24001 Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
24008 River (V), Australian Shepherd, Judy Van Wyk

Ring 2: Performance | Jumpers

8": 1 competitor
P08004 Proof, Papillon, Margie Huoppi

12*": 1 competitor
P12008 Kyee, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci

14": 1 competitor
P14013 Dahli, , Lauren Kras

16": 2 competitors
P16012 Cody, , Carolyn Ewers
P16017 Safari, , Susan Hanson

20": 1 competitor
P20014 Brody, All-American, Sheryl Nearine

Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

14': 2 competitors
14006 Match, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
14008 Goode, Shetland Sheepdog, Paula Ayer

16": 4 competitors

16010 Lexie, All-American, Daryl Aubin

16011 Willow, All-American, Carolyn Ewers
16012 Switch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
16014 Nitro, Cocker Spaniel, Jodi Rodrigues

20": 5 competitors

20006 Cheeky, , Martha Francis

20009 Rae, , Joni Silva

20012 Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Betty Belliveau
20015 Groovee, , Valori Duff

20019 Tap, , Catie Williams

22": 4 competitors

22004 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
22010 Sapphire, , Roma Hunter

22018 Kennedy, , Linda Eldred

22029 Charlie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever,

Baillie McNally

24" : 3 competitors
24004 Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau

22

24009 Brig, , Judy Katzwinkel
24013 Sadie, All-American, Jennifer Laporte

Ring 2: Performance Il Jumpers

16": 1 competitor
P16016 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

14": 1 competitor
14007 Windsor, Miniature American Shepherd, JoAnna
Ferraris

16": 2 competitors
16003 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci
16013 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard

20": 2 competitors
20002 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
20008 Gillie, Australian Shepherd, Kelly Balantic

22'": 2 competitors
22021 Varsity, , Kathy Clement
22026 Apache, , Dawn Kubichko

24" : 3 competitors

24001 Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
24008 River (V), Australian Shepherd, Judy Van Wyk
24017 Riley, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich



